

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA UNIVERSITY 6th floor, Manjushree Building, SDM College of Medical Sciences & Hospital Campus, Sattur, Dharwad - 580009 Tel. No : +91 836 2477511,2321115,2321117 Fax: +91836 2463400 Email: registrar@sdmuniversity.edu.in

SDMU/Notif/108/43/2020

Date: 22.05.2020

NOTIFICATION

Affiliation for MBBS & MD/MS Courses for the Year 2020-21

- Ref: 1. RGUHS Letter No. ACA/AFF/M-35/2019-20, Dated: 07-02-2019
 - 2. Govt. of Karnataka Notification No. ED 261 URC 2018, Dated: 19-12-2018
 - 3. Minutes of Academic Council Meeting of Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University No. SDMU/AC/M-01/93/2019, Dated 20-03-2019
 - 4. Minutes of Board of Management Meeting of Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University No. SDMU/BoM/M-02/94/2019, Dated 22-03-2019
 - 5. Minutes of Board of Governors Meeting of Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University No. SDMU/BoG/M-02/95/2019, Dated 25-03-2019
 - 6. Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University Notification of Affiliation for MBBS & MD/MS Courses for the Year 2019-20, No. SDMU/Notif/21/2019, Dated: 16-04-2019

On the basis of the Reports of Local Assessment Committee dated 22-05-2020 and Letters of Permission from Medical Council of India / Govt. of India / Govt. of Karnataka, Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University grants affiliation for the academic year 2020-21, as per Section 35 (ii) of Karnataka Act No. 19 of 2018 (Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University Act 2018), for conducting the below listed Courses at SDM College of Medical Sciences & Hospital, Dharwad with an intake specified as mentioned below against each course, subject to fulfillment of conditions stipulated by the regulatory bodies.

This is, however, subject to compliance with the relevant rules, regulations and norms related to admissions notified by the university.

Name of the Course	Intake		
MBBS	100		
	P	G Degree	
Name of the Course	Intake	Name of the Course	Intake
MD (Anatomy)	3	MD (Psychiatry)	3
MD (Physiology)	2	MD (Anaesthesiology)	9
MD (Biochemistry)	4	MD (Radio-diagnosis)	40
MD (Pathology)	6	MD (Hospital Administration)	3
MD (Microbiology)	2	MS (General Surgery)	8
MD (Pharmacology)	1	MS (Orthopaedics)	6
MD (Forensic Medicine)	1	MS (Obstetrics & Gynaecology)	10

Name of the Course	Intake	Name of the Course	Intake
MD (Community Medicine)	4	MS (Ophthalmology)	2
MD (General Medicine)	10	MS (Otorhinolaryngology)	3
MD (Paediatrics)	8	M. D. Emergency Medicine	2
MD (Dermatology)	3		
PG Diploma			
Diploma in Public Health	2	2	



Lt. Col. U. S. Dinesh (Retd.)_{MD.MIAC} REGISTRAR REGISTRAR, Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University, Dharwad

To:

1. The Principal, SDM College of Medical Sciences & Hospital, Dharwad

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chancellor, Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University, Dharwad
- 2. Vice-Chancellor, Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University, Dharwad
- 3. Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka
- 4. Principal Secretary, Department of Medical Education, Government of Karnataka
- 5. Principal Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of Karnataka
- 6. Chairman, University Grants Commission, New Delhi
- 7. Secretary, Medical Council of India, New Delhi
- 8. Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
- 9. Director of Medical Education, Government of India